05-14-2004

T

Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 08215-485001 Client's Ref. No.: MCE-026402

102745657

RECC

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
CEAG Sicherheitstechnik GMBH Senator-Schwarz-Ring 26 D-59494 Soest Germany Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): CEAG Notlichtsysteme GmbH Senator-Schwarz-Ring 26 D-59491 Soest Germany
Execution Date: 04/13/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/188,371	
·	! ers attached? □ Yes 巫 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
DIANA DIBERARDINO Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor Washington, DC 20005-3500	 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctment.
Diana DiBerardino Reg. No. 45,653	DiBustano May 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu

PATENT

REEL: 015318 FRAME: 0727

Docket No: 08215-485001

ASSIGNMENT

. . . .

CEAG Sicherheitstechnik GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Senator-Schwartz-Ring 26, D-59494 Soest, Germany (the Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Application No. 10/188,371, titled LUMINAIRE, filed July 3, 2002.

CEAG Notlichtsysteme GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Senator-Schwartz-Ring 26, D-59494 Soest, Germany (the Assignee), wants to acquire U.S. Application No. 10/188,371.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Application No. 10/188,371.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 13 day of itp nil , 2004.

CEAG Sicherhoitstechnik CombH

A German of poration

Bv: Dr. Bertram Ehmann

CEAG Notlichtsysteme GmbH

A German eprporation

Dr. Klaus Vatter

RECORDED: 05/10/2004